

### Summary of Bids Received

**Project:** Winchester Road Compensatory Floodplain Storage  
**Section:** 10-00151-22-CH  
**Description:** project.  
**CPMS Pin:** B-90702  
**Let Date:** 10/22/2013

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Berger Excavating Contractors	1205 Garland Road	Wauconda, IL 60084	Bid Bond	\$90,371.20	-7.49%	-\$7,320.80
Engineer's Estimate				\$97,692.00		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PJT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

### Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** Winchester Road Compensatory Floodplain Storage

**Section:** 10-00151-22-CH

**Description:** Earthwork to add floodplain storage for the Winchester Road improvement project.

**CPMS Pin:** B-90702

**Let Date:** 10/22/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Berger Excavating Contractors	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	7.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$280.00	\$1,960.00
2	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	10.00	EACH	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
3	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	837.00	CU YD	\$40.00	\$33,480.00	\$37.50	\$31,387.50
4	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	4,945.00	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$29,670.00	\$3.95	\$19,532.75
5	25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	1.00	ACRE	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
6	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	90.00	POUND	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
7	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	90.00	POUND	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
8	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	4,945.00	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$9,890.00	\$1.35	\$6,675.75
9	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	1,062.00	FOOT	\$3.00	\$3,186.00	\$3.35	\$3,557.70
10	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	25.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
11	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	20.00	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00
12	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	25.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
13	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	4.00	LOAD	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$195.00	\$780.00
14	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	3,986.00	UNIT	\$1.00	\$3,986.00	\$1.00	\$3,986.00
15	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	331.00	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$4,965.00	\$31.50	\$10,426.50
<b>Bid Total</b>						\$97,692.00		\$90,371.20

### Return Bid Details

**Project:** Winchester Road Compensatory Floodplain Storage

**Section:** 10-00151-22-CH

**Description:** Earthwork to add floodplain storage for the Winchester Road improvement project.

**CPMS Pin:** B-90702

**Let Date:** 10/22/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	7	EACH	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
2	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	10	EACH	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
3	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	837	CU YD	\$40.00	\$33,480.00	\$37.50	\$37.50	\$37.50
4	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	4,945	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$29,670.00	\$3.95	\$3.95	\$3.95
5	25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	1	ACRE	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
6	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	90	POUND	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
7	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	90	POUND	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
8	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	4,945	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$9,890.00	\$1.35	\$1.35	\$1.35
9	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	1,062	FOOT	\$3.00	\$3,186.00	\$3.35	\$3.35	\$3.35
10	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	25	FOOT	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
11	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	20	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$78.00
12	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	25	FOOT	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
13	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	4	LOAD	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$195.00
14	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	3,986	UNIT	\$1.00	\$3,986.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
15	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	331	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$4,965.00	\$31.50	\$31.50	\$31.50
<b>Bid Total</b>						\$97,692.00			